

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3453**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 3 and insert “prescribing an ef-  
2 fective date.”.

3 In line 18, after the period insert “Before making the proclamation, the  
4 Governor shall consult with all units of local government that are contained  
5 within the area specified in the proclamation. A unit of local government  
6 other than a county shall be party to an intergovernmental agreement only  
7 with the consent of the unit of local government.”.

8 In line 21, after “safety” insert a period and delete the rest of the line  
9 and line 22.

10 On page 2, line 1, delete “any or all” and insert “public safety-related”.

11 After line 15, insert:

12 “(3)(a) The state shall bear 50 percent of the cost of public safety services  
13 provided under the intergovernmental agreement.

14 “(b) The counties that make up the intergovernmental entity shall bear  
15 the remaining 50 percent, which shall be funded through an income tax as-  
16 sessment as provided in section 7 of this 2013 Act or, if prohibited, through  
17 an alternative means of assessment.”.

18 In line 30, after “be” delete the rest of the line and line 31 and insert  
19 “the provision of public safety services.”.

20 In line 32, after “(3)” insert “Except as provided in section 4 (3) of this  
21 2013 Act,”.

22 On page 4, delete lines 14 through 16 and insert:

